May 20-26, 2020 Chadburn Lake meet
Course Setter and Event Planner
Controller

Dave Hildes
Colin Abbott
Course notes: The second of the YOA quaranteering season meets took

place at Chadburn and Chadden Lakes. 98 orienteerers participated in total

with lots of juniors coming out for the Novice and Intermediate courses.

Novice course (juniors) - 2.2 km
Molly Hansom-Haines

Leon and Harry Borlase

William Powell

Aven, Fischer and Barbara Scheck
Oliver Cann

Erik Embacher

Emily Kralisch-Seguin

Eva Benkert

Owen Parker

Emilien Roy

Leo Spiers Leung

lan Turcotte

Declan Wise

Novice course (adults) - 2.2 km
Lake Pearson

Leigh Anne Baker

Krysti Horton

Sarah Johnson

Scott Williams

Selena Boothroyd

Helen Booth

Janna Swales

Feija Walther

Intermediate course (juniors) - 2.3 km

Johannes Benkert and Brent Langbakk
Lucy Aasman

Malcolm Murchison
Charlotte Billingsley
Anneke Aasman

Stian Langbakk

Sitka Land-Gillis

Carl Turcotte (shadowed)
Ewan Murchison

"The Murchinsons" (Malcolm?)
Maria Billingsley

Finn Pearson

Esther Aasman

Nico Giangrande

Fin Bradford

Minty Bradford

Griff and Zoe Morrison
Anais Hildes

William Powell

Kieran Horton

Peter Embacher

0:27:10
0:30:24
0:41:33
0:55:00
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map

0:51:19
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map

0:33:48
0:33:54
0:33:54
0:33:54
0:33:54
0:34:59
0:42:03
0:45:05
0:55:23
0:55:41
0:56:23
0:56:30
0:56:48
1:17:00
1:17:00
1:17:00
1:19:00

No time recorded
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
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Intermediate course (adults) - 2.3 km

Ken & Deb Kiemele
Kelly Tabuteau
Rima Khouri

Lara Melnik
Jeremy Johnson
Katie Woodstock
Wendy Nixon

Karin Keeley-Eriksson
Craig Brooks

Jane Hollenburg
Barbara Phillips
Valerie Bussieres
Kevin Embacher
Kris Gardner
Rachel Moser

Ev Pasichnyk
Virginia Labelle

Jill Pangman
Hillarie Zimmermann
Max Zimmermann
Zach Zimmermann
Leigh Anne Baker
Karen Archbell
David Gonda

Cody Reaume

Advanced course (adults) - 3.1 km

Erik Blake

Pippa McNeil

Bob Sagar

Virginia Sarrazin
Julianna Scramstad
Kris Gardner

Kai Bruce

Grant Abbott

Jill Pangman/ Bruce McLean
Pauline Gallinat
Rene Lapierre

Kelly Tabuteau
Judith van Gulick
Bryn Knight

Nesta Leduc

Lenore Morris
Sabine Schweiger
Janna Swales

Emilie Stewart-Jones

Expert course (adults) - 4.0 km
Forest Pearson

Benoit Turcotte

Brent Langbaak

Pia Blake

Afan Jones

Calean McLean

0:37:47
0:38:30
0:42:12
0:45:03
0:51:32
1:04:52
1:08:00
1:20:00
1:22:38
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map

0:44:40
0:55:39
1:06:25
1:15:55
1:16:25
1:22:20
1:22:42
1:25:23
1:27:00
1:35:44
1:44:24
1:45:46

No time recorded

Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map

0:42:05
0:49:05
0:49:49
0:53:41
0:57:22
1:12:34
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Darren Holcombe
Leif Blake

Doug Hitch
Jennifer MacKeigan
Brian Horton

1:12:45
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map

Total
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98



