## May 20-26, 2020 Chadburn Lake meet

Course Setter and Event PlannerDave HildesControllerColin Abbott

**Course notes:** The second of the YOA quaranteering season meets took place at Chadburn and Chadden Lakes. 98 orienteerers participated in total with lots of juniors coming out for the Novice and Intermediate courses.

Novice course (ju	uniors) - 2	2 km
-------------------	-------------	------

Molly Hansom-Haines	0:27:10	1
Leon and Harry Borlase	0:30:24	2
William Powell	0:41:33	3
Aven, Fischer and Barbara Scheck	0:55:00	4
Oliver Cann	Took a map	5
Erik Embacher	Took a map	6
Emily Kralisch-Seguin	Took a map	7
Eva Benkert	Took a map	8
Owen Parker	Took a map	9
Emilien Roy	Took a map	10
Leo Spiers Leung	Took a map	11
lan Turcotte	Took a map	12
Declan Wise	Took a map	13

## Novice course (adults) - 2.2 km

Lake Pearson	0:51:19	1
Leigh Anne Baker	Took a map	2
Krysti Horton	Took a map	3
Sarah Johnson	Took a map	4
Scott Williams	Took a map	5
Selena Boothroyd	Took a map	6
Helen Booth	Took a map	7
Janna Swales	Took a map	8
Feija Walther	Took a map	9

## Intermediate course (juniors) - 2.3 km

miterial de la company de la c	<del>-</del>	
Johannes Benkert and Brent Langbakk	0:33:48	1
Lucy Aasman	0:33:54	2
Malcolm Murchison	0:33:54	3
Charlotte Billingsley	0:33:54	4
Anneke Aasman	0:33:54	5
Stian Langbakk	0:34:59	6
Sitka Land-Gillis	0:42:03	7
Carl Turcotte (shadowed)	0:45:05	8
Ewan Murchison	0:55:23	9
"The Murchinsons" (Malcolm?)	0:55:41	10
Maria Billingsley	0:56:23	11
Finn Pearson	0:56:30	12
Esther Aasman	0:56:48	13
Nico Giangrande	1:17:00	14
Fin Bradford	1:17:00	15
Minty Bradford	1:17:00	16
Griff and Zoe Morrison	1:19:00	17
Anais Hildes	No time recorded	18
William Powell	Took a map	19
Kieran Horton	Took a map	20
Peter Embacher	Took a map	21

Intermediate course (adults) - 2.3 km		
Ken & Deb Kiemele	0:37:47	1
Kelly Tabuteau	0:38:30	2
Rima Khouri	0:42:12	3
Lara Melnik	0:45:03	4
Jeremy Johnson	0:51:32	5
Katie Woodstock	1:04:52	6
Wendy Nixon	1:08:00	7
Karin Keeley-Eriksson	1:20:00	8
Craig Brooks	1:22:38	9
Jane Hollenburg	Took a map	10
Barbara Phillips	Took a map	11
Valerie Bussieres	Took a map	12
Kevin Embacher	Took a map	13
Kris Gardner	Took a map	14
Rachel Moser	Took a map	15
Ev Pasichnyk	Took a map	16
Virginia Labelle	Took a map	17
Jill Pangman	Took a map	18
Hillarie Zimmermann	Took a map	19
Max Zimmermann	Took a map	20
Zach Zimmermann	Took a map	21
Leigh Anne Baker	Took a map	22
Karen Archbell	Took a map	23
David Gonda	Took a map	24
Cody Reaume	Took a map	25
Advanced course (adults) - 3.1 km		
Erik Blake	0:44:40	1
Pippa McNeil	0:55:39	2
Bob Sagar	1:06:25	3
Virginia Sarrazin	1:15:55	4
Julianna Scramstad	1:16:25	5
Kris Gardner	1:22:20	6
Kai Bruce	1:22:42	7
Grant Abbott	1:25:23	8
Jill Pangman/ Bruce McLean	1:27:00	9
Pauline Gallinat	1:35:44	10
Rene Lapierre	1:44:24	11
Kelly Tabuteau Judith van Gulick	1:45:46 No time recorded	12
	Took a map	13 14
Bryn Knight Nesta Leduc	Took a map	15
Lenore Morris	Took a map	16
Sabine Schweiger	Took a map	17
Janna Swales	Took a map	18
Emilie Stewart-Jones	Took a map	19
Ellille Stewart-Jones	rook a map	19
Expert course (adults) - 4.0 km		
Forest Pearson	0:42:05	1
Benoit Turcotte	0:49:05	2
Brent Langbaak	0:49:49	3
Pia Blake	0:53:41	4
Afan Jones	0:57:22	5
Calean McLean	1:12:34	6

Darren Holcombe	1:12:45	7
Leif Blake	Took a map	8
Doug Hitch	Took a map	9
Jennifer MacKeigan	Took a map	10
Brian Horton	Took a map	11
	Total	98